



Office of the  
Executive Engineer  
Electrical Division, HP PWD Una  
Tel: & Fax: +911975223484  
E-mail: [ee-eleu-hp@nic.in](mailto:ee-eleu-hp@nic.in)

No.PW/EDU/CB/TA/Tender/2025-26/-

2922-50

Dated 06/08/2025

To

The Executive Engineer (IT) Cell,  
Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar  
Shimla-171002

Subject: - Regarding publication of Tenders Notice.

Sir,

**"JAI HIND"**


Enclosed please find herewith Tenders Notice along with Schedule of Quantities for uploading the same on Departmental website as per Notification no. PBW-(B)1/2020 dated 16.07.2021 as the work mentioned in the Tender Notice are urgent in nature and in Public interest. This is for your kind information and necessary action at your end please.

DA:-As above.

  
Executive Engineer,  
Electrical Division,  
HPPWD, Una.

Copy along with its enclosures is forwarded to the following for favour of information please:-

1. The Superintending Engineer, 2<sup>nd</sup> Electrical Circle, HPPWD, Dharamshala.
2. The Assistant Engineer, Electrical Sub Division, HP PWD Una/Hamirpur & Bilaspur.
3. All the contractors working under the control of this Division.
4. All the Head of Branches in this office.
5. Notice Board.

  
Executive Engineer,  
Electrical Division  
HPPWD, Una



Office of the  
Executive Engineer  
Electrical Division, HPPWD, Una  
Tel/Fax: +911975223484  
E-mail: [ee-eleu-hp@nic.in](mailto:ee-eleu-hp@nic.in)

**\*NOTICE INVITING TENDER\***

Scaled percentage rate tenders are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Electrical Division HPPWD Una, in form No.6 & 8 on behalf of Governor of H.P. for the following works from the contractors of appropriate class enlisted with HPPWD (Electrical). The tenders shall be opened on dated **13/08/2025** in the presence of contractors/firms or their authorized representative who wish to be present.

The copy of **Valid enlistment** and renewal certificate along with GST No., Pan No., and EPF No. shall be attached with application form. The offer of the tender shall remain open **75 days** from the date of opening of the tenders. The undersigned reserves the right to reject/cancel the tenders without assigning any reason. The tender form will be issued to only those contractors who qualify the criteria after the scrutiny of application forms by the committee constituted for the purpose.

**TIME SCHEDULE OF TENDER**

- |    |                                     |    |                             |
|----|-------------------------------------|----|-----------------------------|
| 1. | Last date of receipt of application | :- | 12-08-2025 up to 1.00 P.M.  |
| 2. | Date of sale of tenders             | :- | 12-08-2025 up to 5.00 P.M.  |
| 3. | Last date of receipt of bids        | :- | 13-08-2025 up to 11.30 A.M. |
| 4. | Date of bid opening                 | :- | 13-08-2025 up to 1.00 P.M.  |


Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost (In Rs.)	Earnest Money (In Rs.)	Time limit	Cost of form (In Rs.)	Eligible Class of Contractor
1	Providing Electrical Connections to Existing DG Set No. 1 Including ATS, MCCB and Cabling at MCH Block in RH Una.	96,526/-	1,950/-	One Week	350/-	Class-D,C
2	Providing Electrical Connections to Existing DG Set No. 2 Including ATS, MCCB and Cabling at MCH Block in RH Una.	96,526/-	1,950/-	One Week	350/-	Class-D,C
3	Providing Temporary lighting arrangement on the eve of independence day i.e. 15.08.2025 on Mini Sectt. building Una Front and Left side. (w.e.f. 14.08.2025 to 16.08.2025)	99,750/-	2,000/-	One Week	350/-	Class-D,C
4	Providing Temporary lighting arrangement on the eve of independence day i.e. 15.08.2025 on Mini Sectt. building una Back and Right side. (w.e.f. 14.08.2025 to 16.08.2025)	99,750/-	2,000/-	One Week	350/-	Class-D,C
5	Providing Temporary lighting arrangement on the eve of independence day i.e. 15.08.2025 on Haroli bridge Una Left side (w.e.f. 14.08.2025 to 16.08.2025)	99,750/-	2,000/-	One Week	350/-	Class-D,C

6	Providing Temporary lighting arrangement on the eve of independence day i.e. 15.08.2025 on Haroli bridge Una Right side (w.e.f. 14.08.2025 to 16.08.2025)	99,750/-	2,000/-	One Week	350/-	Class-D,C
---	---	----------	---------	----------	-------	-----------

**GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-**

1. The earnest money in the shape of NATIONAL Saving Certificate time deposit account in any of the post office in HP/FDR or any bank duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, HPPWD., Electrical Division Una accompanied with the application for receipt of tender form along with cost of form.
2. The Contractor/Firm should be submitted the all above-mentioned documents (photocopy to be self-attested) with the application for obtaining the tender documents.
3. In case office happens to be closed on any of the above mentioned dates, the bids will be opened on the next working day at same time and venue.
4. The contractors/firms are required to quote their rates clearly both in words as well as in figures, failing which tenders are likely to be rejected.
5. No Person/persons shall be allowed to give the documents with regard to tender unless he/they hold/holds the power of attorney duly registered under law.
6. The tender of those contractors who are registered under H.P. Central Sales Tax Act 1969, GST and who have been cleared all the dues on account of tax will be entertained.
7. The competent authority on behalf of Governor of H.P. reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any reason.
8. The eligible Contractors/Firm should performance certificate for specialized jobs as required.
9. The tendered amount should be within the limit of (+) 5% to (-) 30% as per notification No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020-1 dated 07.10.2021 shall be applicable for Bid price lower than-10% and more than + 5%. If the Contractors/Firms has quoted bid price lower than 10% the performance guarantee will be deposited before the award of work as per terms & condition of above said notification.

**"HIM SUCHANA AVAM JANSAMPARK"**

  
Executive Engineer,  
Electrical Division  
HPPWD, Una

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
				Estimated cost:- Rs. 96,526/-		
				Earnest money:- Rs. 1,950/-		
				Time Limit:- One Week.		
Name of work :Providing Electrical Connections to Existing DG Set No. 1 Including ATS, MCCB and Cabling at MCH Block in RH Una.						
Sr. No.	Description	Quantity	Rate In fig.	In Words.	Unit	Amount
1	Supplying and fixing 250 Amp, 4 Pole, 36 kA, thermal-magnetic type moulded case circuit breaker (MCCB), conforming to IEC 60947-2/IS:13947-2, suitable for 415 V AC, 50 Hz supply, having adjustable thermal and fixed magnetic trip settings, installed in the existing panel board/cubicle, including all connections, testing and commissioning as required. Make: L&T / ABB/ Legrand make)	1	11372	Rupees Eleven thousand three hundred seventy two only.	Each	11372
2	Providing and fixing MCCB enclosure for 200 Amps MCCB rating on the existing board complete as required. (L&T/ ABB/ Legrand make)	1	4968	Rupees Four thousand nine hundred sixty eight only.	Each	4968
3	Supplying, installing, testing and commissioning of 4 Pole, 200 Amps, 415 Volts, Automatic Transfer Switch (ATS) suitable for 50 Hz AC supply, having overvoltage and undervoltage sensing, automatic mains-to-generator changeover operation, manual override provision, and microprocessor-based control with inbuilt display/status indicators, including all accessories, interconnections, cabling, programming, and hardware for complete operation, housed in sheet steel enclosure (IP-43 or better) as required, complete in all respects. Makes :-L&T/ Legrand/ ABB	1	71095	Rupees Seventy one thousand ninety five only.	Each	71095
4	Providing and fixing 160- 200 Amps rating 4 pole Cu Strip spreader terminals for MCCB making connections, etc. as required in complete respect to the best satisfaction of department (8 Nos.Set)	1	4063	Rupees Four thousand sixty three only.	Set	4063
5	Supplying and drawing following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in the existing surface/ recessed steel/ PVC conduit as required.					0
	2X6 sq. mm	12	236	Rupees Two hundred thirty six only.	P/m	2832
6	Supplying and drawing following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in the existing surface/ recessed steel/ PVC conduit as required.					0
	2X10 sq. mm	6	366	Rupees Three hundred sixty six only.	P/m	2196
TOTAL						96526

*Certified that work is of emergent in nature & it is in public interest.  
DNIT Recommended for approval.*

*[Signature]*  
ASSISTANT ENGINEER  
Electrical Sub Division  
H.P.P.W.D. Una

*DNIT 200 no. for the year 2025-26 has been checked for Rs 96526/- only  
(Rupees Ninety Six thousand five hundred Twenty Six only)*

*[Signature]*  
Executive Engineer  
Electrical Division  
H.P.P.W.D. Una-174303

# DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated cost:- Rs. 96,526/-

Earnest money:- Rs. 1,950/-

Time Limit:- One Week.

Name of work :- Providing Electrical Connections to Existing DG Set No. 2 Including ATS, MCCB and Cabling at MCH Block in RH Una.

Sr. No.	Description	Quantity	Rate In fig.	In Words.	Unit	Amount
1	Supplying and fixing 250 Amp, 4 Pole, 36kA, thermal-magnetic type moulded case circuit breaker (MCCB), conforming to IEC 60947-2/IS:13947-2, suitable for 415V AC, 50 Hz supply, having adjustable thermal and fixed magnetic trip settings, installed in the existing panel board/cubicle, including all connections, testing and commissioning as required. Make: L&T / ABB/ Legrand make)	1	11372	Rupees Eleven thousand three hundred seventy two only.	Each	11372
2	Providing and fixing MCCB enclosure for 200 Amps MCCB rating on the existing board complete as required. (L&T/ ABB/ Legrand make)	1	4968	Rupees Four thousand nine hundred sixty eight only.	Each	4968
3	Supplying, installing, testing and commissioning of 4 Pole, 200 Amps, 415 Volts, Automatic Transfer Switch (ATS) suitable for 50 Hz AC supply, having overvoltage and undervoltage sensing, automatic mains-to-generator changeover operation, manual override provision, and microprocessor-based control with inbuilt display/status indicators, including all accessories, interconnections, cabling, programming, and hardware for complete operation, housed in sheet steel enclosure (IP-43 or better) as required, complete in all respects. Makes :-L&T/ Legrand/ ABB	1	71095	Rupees Seventy one thousand ninety five only.	Each	71095
4	Providing and fixing 160- 200 Amps rating 4 pole Cu Strip spreader terminals for MCCB making connections, etc. as required in complete respect to the best satisfaction of department (8 Nos.Set)	1	4063	Rupees Four thousand sixty three only.	Set	4063
5	Supplying and drawing following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in the existing surface/ recessed steel/ PVC conduit as required. 2X6 sq. mm	12	236	Rupees Two hundred thirty six only.	P/m	2832
6	Supplying and drawing following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in the existing surface/ recessed steel/ PVC conduit as required. 2X10 sq. mm	6	366	Rupees Three hundred sixty six only.	P/m	2196
TOTAL						96526

Certified that work is of emergent in nature & is in public interest.

DNIT Recommended for approval.

ASSISTANT ENGINEER  
Electrical Division  
H.P.P.W.D. Una

DNIT 201 no for the year 2015-26 has been checked from 96526/- only (Rupees only six thousand five hundred twenty six only)

Executive Engineer  
Electrical Division  
H.P.P.W.D. Una-174303

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
				Estimated cost:- Rs. 99,750/-		
				Earnest money:- Rs. 2,000/-		
				Time Limit:- One Week.		
NAME OF WORK:- PROVIDING TEMPORARY LIGHTING ARRANGEMENT ON THE EVE OF INDEPENDENCE DAY I.E. 15.08.2025 ON MINI SECTT. BUILDING UNA FRONT AND LEFT SIDE. (W.E.F. 14.08.2025 TO 16.08.2025)						
Sr. No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate In fig.	In Words.	Amount
1	Hire charges of Coloured tricolour theme LED fittings minimum 50W to 100W. and above. This includes the cost of twin wire for connections in light plug with main circuit wire and Al. wire 6/10 sq. mm. with suitable size of earth wire from feeder point to fitting upto any length. The job includes the cost of making incoming, outgoing connections, labour and any petty material, hydraulic crane/hydra required to complete the job to the entire satisfaction of EIC of the work. (Rate shall be quoted by the firm for complete function only and not for per day basis.) i.e. 3 days. The contractor shall be solely responsible for safty,unkeep,and any loss or theft of the lighting arrangement during the entire period of installation (i.e.3 days),and the department shall bear no responsibility in this regard.	133	Each	750	Rupees Seven Hundred fifty Only.	99750
TOTAL						99750

*Certified that work is of emergent in nature & is in public interest.*

*DNIT Recommended for approval.*

*DNIT No 203 for the year 2025-26 has been checked for Rs 99750 only (Rupees ninety nine thousand Seven hundred fifty only)*

*[Signature]*  
**ASSISTANT ENGINEER**  
 Electrical Sub Division  
 H.P.P.W.D. UNA

*[Signature]*  
**Executive Engineer**  
 Electrical Division  
 H.P.P.W.D. Una-17400

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
					Estimated cost:- Rs. 99,750/-	
					Earnest money:- Rs. 2,000/-	
					Time Limit:- One Week.	
NAME OF WORK:- PROVIDING TEMPORARY LIGHTING ARRANGEMENT ON THE EVE OF INDEPENDENCE DAY I.E. 15.08.2025 ON MINI SECTT. BUILDING UNA BACK AND RIGHT SIDE. (W.E.F. 14.08.2025 TO 16.08.2025)						
Sr. No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate In fig.	In Words.	Amount
1	Hire charges of Coloured tricolour theme LED fittings minimum 50W to 100W. and above. This includes the cost of twin wire for connections in light plug with main circuit wire and Al. wire 6/10 sq. mm. with suitable size of earth wire from feeder point to fitting upto any length. The job includes the cost of making incoming, outgoing connections, labour and any petty material,hydraulic crane/hydra required to complete the job to the entire satisfaction of EIC of the work. (Rate shall be quoted by the firm for complete function only and not for per day basis.) i.e. 3 days. . The contractor shall be solely responsible for safty,unkeep,and any loss or theft of the lighting arrangement during the entire period of installation (i.e.3days),and the department shall bear no responsibility in this regard.	133	Each	750	Rupees Seven hundred fifty only.	99750
TOTAL						99750

certified that work is of emergent in nature & is in public interest.

DMIT Recommended for approval.

*[Signature]*  
 ASSISTANT ENGINEER  
 Electrical Sub Division  
 H.P.P.W.D. UNA

DNIT NO 202 for the year 2025-26 has been checked for Rs 99750/- only)  
 (Rupees ninety nine thousand seven hundred fifty only)

*[Signature]*  
 Executive Engineer  
 Electrical Division  
 H.P.P.W.D.Una-174303

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY					Estimated cost:- Rs. 99,750/-	
					Earnest money:- Rs. 2,000/-	
					Time Limit:- One Week.	
NAME OF WORK:- PROVIDING TEMPORARY LIGHTING ARRANGEMENT ON THE EVE OF INDEPENDENCE DAY I.E. 15.08.2025 ON HAROLI BRIDGE UNA Left side. (W.E.F. 14.08.2025 TO 16.08.2025)						
Sr. No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate In fig.	In Words.	Amount
1	Providing temporary lighting decoration arrangement at various sites on the eve of Independence day i.e. (W.E.F. 14.08.2025 TO 16.08.2025) on Haroli Bridge (Left sides) at Una Distt. Una. The job includes the cost of testing, commissioning, labour/operator charges and other petty material to complete the job including connection and earthing as required to complete the job to the entire satisfaction of EIC.This includes the cost of twin wire to be used for connections in light plug with main circuit wire and Cu/Al wire & with suitable size of earth wire from feeder point to fitting upto any length.The contractor shall be solely responsible for safty,unkeep,and any loss or theft of the lighting arrangement during the entire period of installation (i.e.3days),and the department shall bear no responsibility in this regard.	133	Each	750	Rupees Seven hundred fifty only.	99750
TOTAL						99750

certified that work is of emergent in nature & is in public interest.

DMIT Recommended for approval.

DMIT NO 205 for the year 2025-26 has been checked for Rs 99750/- only (Rupees ninety nine thousand seven hundred fifty only)

  
ASSISTANT ENGINEER  
Electrical Sub Division  
H.P.P.W.D. UNA

  
Executive Engineer  
Electrical Division  
H.P.P.W.D. Una-174303

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
					Estimated cost:- Rs. 99,750/-	
					Earnest money:- Rs. 2,000/-	
					Time Limit:- One Week.	
NAME OF WORK:- PROVIDING TEMPORARY LIGHTING ARRANGEMENT ON THE EVE OF INDEPENDENCE DAY I.E. 15.08.2025 ON HAROLI BRIDGE UNA Right side. (W.E.F. 14.08.2025 TO 16.08.2025)						
Sr. No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate In fig.	In Words.	Amount
1	Providing temporary lighting decoration arrangement at various sites on the eve of Independence day i.e. (W.E.F. 14.08.2025 TO 16.08.2025) on Haroli Bridge (Right sides) at Una Distt. Una. The job includes the cost of testing, commissioning, labour/operator charges and other petty material to complete the job including connection and earthing as required to complete the job to the entire satisfaction of EIC. This includes the cost of twin wire to be used for connections in light plug with main circuit wire and Cu/Al wire & with suitable size of earth wire from feeder point to fitting upto any length. The contractor shall be solely responsible for safety, unkeep, and any loss or theft of the lighting arrangement during the entire period of installation (i.e. 3 days), and the department shall bear no responsibility in this regard.	133	Each	750	Rupees Seven hundred fifty only.	99750
	TOTAL					99750

certified that work is of emergent in nature & in public interest.

DNIT Recommended for approval.

DNIT no 204 for the year 2025-26 has been checked for Rs 99750/- only (Rupees ninety nine thousand seven hundred fifty only)

  
 ASSISTANT ENGINEER  
 Electrical Sub Division  
 H.P.W.D. UNA

  
 Executive Engineer  
 Electrical Division  
 H.P.W.D. Una-174303